ALCOTEST CHECKLIST

Municipality: A1 /‘(F TELD Alcotest Ser.#: /Q/QCO/V) - ODI=>~
county: AL ANTEC Date of Calibration: O F =~ OF — ©9

/ 1. Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C from Draeger Safety for
instrument used in the A.L.R..

v 2. Certificate of Accuracy CU34 Unit on Alcotest Instrument used.
Ser. #: _DbX <3 -0oos

3. Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe from Draeger

Safety for instrument in A.L.R. or i:;q_uivalent.
Ser. #: DD KW I P2 - vl

4 Digital Temperature Measuring System Report of Calibration.

v
_/ 5. _L A Alotest 7110 Calibration Record
.~ B. Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part I - Control Tests.
C Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part II - Linearity Tests.
_/ D. Alcotest Card of operator/coordinator who performed tests.
L E. Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe

from Draeger Safety used in the Calibration Tests ["Black Key"
probe of Breath Test Coordjnator].

Ser. #: __ DDA 2 -0/

l/ 6. Certificates of Analysis for each Simulator Solution used in
Calibration/Linearity Tests:

L/ A. 0.04% Solution. 03 F 05——‘7[

v B. 0.08% Solution. O¥ F Oo55
% C. 0.10% Solution. _ 08 § 05
V. D. 0.16% Solution. _O8 C;; 05 #
Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest CU34 Simulators from Draeger Safety
(when conducting the Calibration/Linearity Tests) for:

o A.  0.04% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing. DOWE S3 - ©/?6
B.  0.08% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing. DDWE S 3 - O323
. 0.10% used in Calibration/Linearity TestingdO X 4 S 3 -cns™

C
[Same as instrument's CU34 unit].

D.  0.16% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing. 2DwW& S 3 -0O05™
A

B

New Standard Solution Report - following Calibration.
Calibrating CU34 Unit for same [same as CU34 unit on

instrument].
C. Certificate of Analysis 0.10% solution for same.
Lot#:_O8 LOG/

D.  Alcotest card of operator/coordinator who completegge.
NJDD Checklist for Alcotest Instrument 5-17-09
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Alcotest® 7110 MKIII-C

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is to certify that the Alcotest 7110 MKIH-C has been tested for accuracy and found to be in compliance
with the National Highway Traffic Safety Administration Standard for evidential breath testing devices.
The Alcotest MKIII-C is compliant as a "mabile* and "nonmobile” EBT with 49 FR 48854, 49 FR 48864 and 58 FR 48705.
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of this instrument within 12 months
of the calibration date below, or sooner, according to your State Specifications.
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°
This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined

and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration

( regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.

(F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)
Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

O Model: ALCOTEST® CU34
O Model: MARK IIA

QO Other: LRSI ~poOST

Serial Number:

Certification Date Technician Re-Certification Due Date

oB-r8-208 = Of-~B-0F

D

@

Uragersafety
ALCOTEST® 7110 TEMPERATURE PROBE

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is to certify that the Alcotest® 7110 Temperature Probe has been tested for accuracy
with instrumentation that is traceable to the National Institute of Standards and Technology {(NIST).
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe
within 12 months of the certification date below, or sooner, according to your State Specification.
For accurate temperature readings, the probe value on this certificate, noted below,
must be programmed into the Alcotest® 7110.

Serial Number Temp. Probe Certification date: Next Certification due:

DD&/ TLPR-r5™7 28-18-8 OB- 1B - >

Probe Value

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.
Technical Service Department
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B Calibration complies with SO 9001
¥ memrm ISO/EC 17025 AND ANSI/NCSL Z540-1

“lan Comatan Cert. No.: 4000-2035927
Cartificale No. 1750.01 :

Traceable® Certificate of Calib.ration for Digital Thermometer

2

Instrument ldentiﬁcation:

Model: 61220-601 S/N: 80637585 Manufacturer : Control Company
Standards/Equipment: o
: Desctiption o ‘ Serial Number . ‘Due Date NIST Traceable Reference
Temperalure Probe. . 149 3/06/09 ’ - AB2225037-3
Thermistor Module - A27129 8122/08 ‘ 1000248949
Temperature Calibration Bath TC218 A73332
Temperature Calibration Bath TC155 93139 . ‘ .
Thermistor Module . A27128 - . BR20S : 1000248949
Temperature Probe S 157 5/28/09 ' AB8519038-4
Certificate Information: ~ : A .
Technician; 68 Procedure; CAL-06 ' .Cal Dafe: 11/18/08 . Cal Due: 11/18/10

Test Condilions: 25.0°C ~ 34.0%RH 1031 mBar -

Calibration Data: (New Instrument) ) ) o
Unit(s) Nominal | AsFound | InTel | Nominal | . Asteft' |- InTol Min © | Max duc TUR

C NA. . 0.001 0002 | ¥ 0045 | 0051 | 0013 | 364
T NA. 25001 | 25008 | ¥ 24851 | - 25051 | 0013 | 3.8
"C NA. 50,001 56998 | ¥ §9.051 | 60051 | 0018 | 28
T ‘NA. 700001 | 100,001 | ¥ 95951 | 100.051 | 0013 | 384

This Instrument was calibrated using Instruments Traceable to Natlonal Institute of Standards and Technology. :

A Test Uncerainly Ratis of at loast 4:1 is mainlnined urless ctharwise sloted apd is calculaled using the expanded mersutement uncertainty, Uncarialnty svatualion lchudes the batrument under
test and i caloulaled kn accordancs with the (SO "Guide o the'Expression of Uncartalnly in Measrement™ (GUM). The uncortalnly represents an sxpended uncertainty using a coverage (otlor k=2
{o approximale 8 55% confidenca lavel, Intoleranco.condlions are based on lest resuls faliing within specifiod limils with no reduction by e undertalnty of the messuremant The resulls contaled
heroin relate only o tha iem calibralad, This cerificale shall not ba reproduced excepl in full, withouf written spproval of Contro! Company.

Nominal=Standard's Reading; As Lefi=lnstrumaent's Readng; In Tolln Tolerance; MisvMax=Acceplance Range; tuc=Meastirement Uncertainty, TUR=Test Uncertainty Retis;
Accuracyst{Max-Miny2; DatesMMDD/YY . . : ' ) '

NS TYPR

Willace Benry, Technica! of

Maintaining Accuracy:

In our opinicn once calvated your Digital Thermometsr should maintan its accuracy. There is no exact way (o detsrmine how long cabbralion will ba makntained, Digtal Themmometers change
fitle, ¥ any #t ofl, bu2 can be affecied by sging, temparaturs, shock,.and contaminalion, .

Recalibration: )
For faclory callbration and re-cort¥ication {racanble (o National Instiitde of Standards and Technology conlaci Control Company.

CONTROL COMPANY 4455 Rex Road Friendswood, TX 77546 USA
Phone 281 4821714  Fax 281 482-9448  ssrvice@controld.com www.control3.com

Conlol Company is an SO 17025:2005 Calibration Laboralory Accredfied by (A2LA) American Assoclation for Leboratory Accreditation, Certificats Ho. 1750.01,
Control Company s 150 9001:2000 Quatity Cerlifiad by (DNV] Dat Notske Vorilas, Cortificale No, CERT-01305-AQ-HOU,
Intemalional (aberatory Accraditation Cooperation (ILAC]) - Multliatesal Recognition Amangement (MRA).

Pagelofl Traceable® s 1 registered uademark cf Control Compiny © 2004 Contro! Company



Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C

Location: NORTHFIELD POLICE DEPT.
Calibration File No.: 00317 . Calib. Date:
Certification File No.: 00267 Cert. Date:
Linearity File No.: 00268 Lin. Daic:
Solution File No.: 00313 Sola. Date:
Sequential File No.: 00317 File Date:
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.:
Control Solution %:  0.100%

Solution Control Lot: 08G056

Coordinator

Last Name: DELLANQCE First Name:

Signature: '77/. ﬂ- /,,# 6(27
J4 H

*Black Key Temperature Probe Serial

*Digital NIST Temperature Measuring System Serial

o e gy BN

appointed Breath’ (I‘ est Coordmator/Instrﬁcto
"Callbratxon Check Procedure fot cAlcotest 711 10 N

mfrared analysis and electrochefmcal anajym *:when utlllzed ina smglg approved instrument as a
m’suanf to éncL_consmtent thh the current "Callbratlon

Calibration Check are recorded’ ‘on hls certlﬁcate “which consi ts 0}’ two parts on two pages: Part

I - Control Tests; and Part II - Lmearlty-T ests:—
are true. I am aware that if any of the foregomg atements made by me are wilfully false, I am
R R =

subject to punishment.

dual system of chemlcal breath tegtlng P

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record

07/08/2009
01/09/2009
01/0%/2009
06/23/2009
07/08/2009

CU-34

JOSEPH

O R 6T G STV R g g b e b ST e b R N

..............................

Serial No.:

Calib. No.:
Cert. No.:

Lin. No.:

Soln. No.:

Serial No.:

Expires:

Bottle No.:

Badge No.:

Date:

ARWM-0022

00013
00006
00006
00073

DDXA §3-0005
07/02/2010
0431

MI: S
6027

07/08/2009

Pursuant to’law and the "Chemlcal Breath Testlng’Regulatlons N JA.C. 13 51,1am aduly
£ y ofﬁcnal \.capacnty, fand consnstent w1th

I certify-that- the foregomg statements made by me

s 2



Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate

Part I - Control Tests
Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARWM-0022
Location: NORTHFIELD POLICE DEPT.
Calibration File No.: 00317 Calib. Date: 07/08/2009 Calib. No.: 00013
Certification File No.: 00318 Cert. Daic:  07/08/2009 Cert. No.: 00007
Linearity File No.: 00268 Lin. Daie: 01/09/2009 Lin. No.: 00006
Solution File No.: 00313 Soln. Date: 06/23/2009 Soln. No.: 00073
Sequential File No.: 00318 File Date:  07/08/2009
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDXA $3-0005
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  07/02/2010
Solution Control Lot: 08G056 Bottle No.: 0431
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator {(°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:07D
Control 1 EC 0.099% 13:08D 33.9°C *¥x TEST PASSED *%*
Control 1 IR 0.099% 13:08D 33.9°C *¥*% TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:09D
Control 2 EC 0.099% 13:09D 33.9°C *xx TEST PASSED ***
Control 2 IR 0.099% 13:09D 33.9°C *kk TEST PASSED ok
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:10D '
Control 3 EC 0.098% 13:11D 34.0°C *x+* TEST PASSED ***
Control 3 IR 0.099% 13:11D 34.0°C *xx% TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:11D
All tests wnt;m“aceeptzble«oimnee s . e e 4o 1
4 LD rrg_:s:;;;ﬁ‘sa D T T LB SR PO NEE K >

; "‘"'i w*ﬂwwﬁmﬁ;ﬁ%w-{nw’-w

CoordinatoR;’ ‘*a’? <

Last Name: DEL ¥

Signature:

- : g:,a ..ﬂ-‘"'i . :d_:a? .
Pursuant \law and he emical’ rgg *:'Tem;f ;e_gula ops
appointed Breath % ’lifest Coordh atorﬂns@.‘l:c’ Sl
"Calibration Check Pgocedure
the Division of StateﬁPolwe
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ATy @fﬁcﬁ.,&apamty,«sand consistent with

g'fo%AlcotestZ—.I 0 ‘£§E bhshed%y the Chlef Forensic Scientist of
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Calibration Check on the appro
Calibration Check are recordeﬁtoq
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are true. I am aware that if any o fc i
subject to punishment.
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Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part II - Linearity Tests

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARWM-0022
Location: NORTHFIELD POLICE DEPT.
Calibration File No.: 00317 Calib. Date: 07/08/2009 Calib. No.: 00013
Certification File No.: 00318 Cert. Date:  07/08/2009 Cert. No.: 00007
Linearity File No.: 00319 Lin. Date:  07/08/2009 Lin. No.: 00007
Solution File No.: 00313 Soln. Date: 06/23/2009 Soln. No.: 00073
Sequential File No.: 00319 File Date:  07/08/2009
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDWE §83-0196
Control Solution %:  0.040% Expires:  06/26/2010
Solution Control Lot: 08F054 Bottle No.: 0418
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDWE S3-0203
Control Solution %:  0.080% ) Expires:  06/28/2010
Solution Control Lot: 08F055 Bottle No.: 0139
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDWE §3-0205
Control Solution %:  0.160% Expires:  07/07/2010
Solution Control Lot: 08G057 Bottle No.: 0888
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:27D
Control 1 EC 0.041% 13:27D 33.9°C *¥% TEST PASSED #**
Control 1 IR 0.041% 13:27D 33.9°C *¥% TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:29D
Control 2 EC 0.041% 13:29D 33.9°C **% TEST PASSED ***
Control 2 IR 0.040% 13:29D 33.9°C *¥*% TEST PASSED *#*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:31D
Control 3 EC 0.082% 13:32D 33.9°C w44 TEST PASSED #%
Control 3 IR 0.081% 13:32D 33.9°C #*# TEST PASSED ##*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:33D
Control 4 EC 0.082% 13:34D 34.0°C *4% TEST PASSED ***
Control 4 IR 0.081% 13:34D 34.0°C **% TEST PASSED *%*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:35D
Control 5 EC 0.163% 13:36D 34.0°C *%% TEST PASSED *#**
Control 5 IR 0.162% 13:36D 34.0°C *4% TEST PASSED *#¥*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:37D
Control 6 EC 0.163% 13:38D 34.0°C **% TEST PASSED ***
Control 6 IR 0.162% 13:38D 34.0°C *x*% TEST PASSED *#**
Ambient Air Dlank $.000% 13:40D

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

Coordinator
Last Name: DELLANOCE First Name: JOSEPH MI: S
Badge No.: 6027

Signatre: 7z, 4Lz Date:  07/08/2009
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Dragersafety
ALCOTEST® 7110 TEMPERATURE PROBE

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

_ Thisis to certify that the Alcotest® 7110 Tem%térature Probe has been tested for accuracy
with instrumeniation that is traceable to the Naticpgl Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST).
The manufacturer recommends accuraéy

v verification of the Temperature Probe

within 12 months of the certification date below, or sooner, according to your State Specification.
For accurate temperature readings, the probe value on this cerlificate, noted below,
must be programmed into the Alcotest® 7110.

Serial Number Temp. Probe 'Cediﬁbétion date: Next Certification due:
LDpIR-vé WY ENE, 4 2282/ 2,0 |
; ¢ N
Probe Value S ' >
>y ‘ - Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc. A
/ Z é ' § Technical Service Départment A( é@%

'.V
&



CSiate of Nefo Jersey

OFFAICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL '
ANNE MILGRAM

Jon S. Corzme . DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY
GD!’EI'I!OI' DNISION OF STATE POLICE A”OI‘IIE)’ GE"EI‘G/ -
' Post Ornice Box 7068
West Trenton NJ 08628-0068 CoLoNEL JosePH R. Fugntes
(609) 882-2000 Superintendent

CERTIFI CA TION OF ANALYSIS
0 040 PER CENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR PREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTIOH: Ethyl alcohol
concentration withi.n but not exceeding, the range of 0.045 to 0.051 grams per 100 millititers of solution. .

MANUFACTU’RER Drager Safety, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE:07/16/2008

BR.EATH ALCOHOL SIMULATQOR SOLUTION LOT N[HVEBER Q08F054

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Numbes were tested by Gas Cliromatography and found to have
an ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.0487 to 0.04 0.0493 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcoho] simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conductmg periodic tests, pursuanl to N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.4, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13: 51-3. 5)
utilized by law enforcernent agencies in this State. The manufacmrcr s expiration date for this Jot of breath alcohol

simulator solution is June 26 2010

. As Chief FOI‘CHSIC Sclcnnst of the Division of State Police, ] hereby certify and attest that the tests and results
documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at my direction and under my supervision by personnel
of, and at, the Office of Forensic Scicnces of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by
personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.

‘“@ QW&

ijt R. Tungare i
Chief Forensic Scientist
Division of State Police

Sworm to and subscribed before me this lCI day of AUWS *" , 2008.

C \Na o

Notary” /' yoh LEAVER
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY
MY CONMISSION EXPIRES 12/14/2012

HONOER



State of ;‘Nefn Jerzey

OFFCE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

Jon S. Corzme DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY ANNE MILGRA M
Governor DvisIon OF STATE PoLICE Attorney Generaf
Post Orrice Box 7068 ' .
West Trexron NJ 08628-0068 ~ CoLoNEL JOSEPH R. FueNTEs

(609) £82-2000 Superintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.080 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl zlcohol
- concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.094 to 0,099 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Drager Safety, Inc. " ANALYSIS DATE:07/25/2008
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 08F055

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chrornatography and found to have
an ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.0977 to 0.0984 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the puipose of
conducting.periodic tests, pursuant 10 N.J.A.C. 13:51-3:.4, of approved breath test instruments (N.JLA.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufaclurcr s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol

simulator solution is June 28. 2010.

As Chief Forensic Scientist of the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and results
documnented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at my direction andunder my supervision by personnel
of, and at, the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on propertly functioning and calibrated
instruments and equipment. Al) procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by
personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.

G poon

Ar & fropa.

Aﬁt R. Tungare
Chief Forensic Scientist
Division of State Police

. TL\ N
Swom tg and subscribed before me this “ day of AU&V'S j-, 2008.

=3

JOHN R, LEAVER
HOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEWJERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/14/2012

Notary d

HONOR



State of Nefo Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL * -

JonS. Corzme DEPARTMENT OF Law AND PUBLIC SAFETY Anne MILGRAM
Governor DrvisioN oF STATE PoOLUCE ‘Auorney General
~ Post Ormce Box 7068
West Tresron NJ 08628-0068 COLONEL JosePH R. FuenTes

{609) 882-2000 Superintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS X
0.10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
concentratior within, but not ¢xceeding, the range of0.117 to 0.125 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Drager Safety Inc. - ANALYSIS DATE:07/24/2008

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 08G056

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
an ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.1227 to 0.1236 grams per 100 milliliters of solution. ’

. This lot of breath a]cohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known fraceable slandard for the purpose of -
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.JA.C. 13:51-3.4, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer s expiration date for this Jot of breath alcohol

simulator so]utlon is July 2, 2010

As Chxef Forcnsxc Scientist of the Division of State Police, I hereby cértify and attest that the tests and results
-documnented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at my direction and under my supervision by personnel
of, and at, the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Palice on properly functioning and calibrated

instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by
personne] within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities,

AP R Qe
Kjit R. Tungare '

- : Chief Forensic Scientist
Division of State Police

EL
Sworn to and subscribed before me this [ day of Q%U;f_é_, 2008.

No(ary
Linda . DgSantis
Pommission
Expires Aug. 17, 2009
HONDR
N =xn2i 74



State of Mefo Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL '
Jon S. Conzms _ DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY ANNE MILGRAM
Governor : ’ D1visioN OF STATE PoUCE Attorney Genergl
Post Ornice Box 7068
West Trevtor NJ 08628-0068 CoLoNEL JOSEPH R. FUeNTES

Superintendent

(609) 882-2000

. CERTIFICATION QF ANALYSIS
0.160 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION -

ACCEPTANCE SfECIFICATIO‘NS FOR BREA;TH AA.LCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: ?thyi alcohol
-concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.188 t0 0.199 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Drager Safety,Inc. ~ ANALYSIS DATE:07/28/2008
.BREATH'ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 08G057

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Nurmber were testéd by Gas Chromatography and found to have
an ethyl aleohol concentration range of 0.1956 to 0.1959 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

" This Jot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the pwpose of __
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C, 13:51-3.4, of approved breath test-instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51.3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol

. simulator solution is July 7, 2010.

. As Chief Forensic Scientist of the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and results
documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at my direction and under my supervision by persomnel
of, and at, the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated

~ instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by
personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.

Ajit R. Tungare
Chief Forensic Scientist
Divisiop of State Police

10
Swom to and subscribed before me this |9 day of A;Quf k-, 2008.
C\\ pAé ziéy-_\_ ’

Notary
JOHNR, LEAVER
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMIISSION EXPIRES 12/14/2012

HOHOR



Drdgersafety

CERTIFICATE QF ACCURAGY -

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies tliat the specified unit has been examined
and found to be in compliance with Nationd] Highway and Traffic Safety Administration

regulations for devices used to-cglibrate Evidential Breath Testers. R
: (F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249712/19/94 Notices)
Draeger Safety Diagnostics; Inc.
. 3
‘del- ®
. ® Mgdel. ALCOTEST" CU34 Serial Number:
O Model: MARK TIA Tt : '
O Other: . : s . DPDWE SH-0I Q5
. .
Certification Date Technician Re-Certification Due Date

oz-‘oéﬂo‘? % - 02-03-)0




Dragersafety -

[

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies tll}gt@é specified unit has been examined
and found to be in compliance with Nationd] Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to ¢ ‘1ﬂ_>rate Evidential Breath Testers.
(FR. Vol. 59 No. 249.12/19/94 Notices) , >

- < Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.
R B & Model: ALCOTEST® CU34 .

. : Serial Number:

£ O Model: MARK A : S : '

O Other: _ ‘ L _ODRE $2-0wD

Certification Date Re-Certification Due Date

02 03-09 02-03 /0




CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies tﬁ,@gﬂm’ specified unit has been examined
and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
. regulations for devices used to calibrate Bvidential Breath Testers.
‘ (F.R. Vol. 59 No. 242 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger Safety Piagnostics, Inc.

1
I

. . . ®
@ Model: ALCOTEST CU34 ; Serial Number:
O Model: MARK TTA _
O Other: s DDWE SZ-0202
Certification Date Technician Re-Certification Due Date

02 -'03-:'. oY % _ ©2-03/0

4

Drégersafety.

)\



Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARWM-0022
Location: NORTHFIELD POLICE DEPT.
Calibration File No.: 00317 Calib. Date: 07/08/2009 Calib. No.: 00013
Certification File No.: 00318 Cert. Date:  07/08/2009 Cert. No.: 00007
Linearity File No.: 00319 Lin. Date:  07/08/2009 Lin. No.: 00007
Solution File No.: 00320 Soln. Date: 07/08/2009 Soln. No.: 00074
Sequential File No.: 00320 File Date:  07/08/2009
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Sertal No.: DDXA S3-0005
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  12/01/2010
Solution Control Lot: 08L061 Bottle No.: 0458
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 14:46D
Control 1 EC 0.101% 14:47D 34.0°C **% TEST PASSED ***
Control 1 IR 0.101% 14:47D 34.0°C *#x TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 14:48D
Control 2 EC 0.101% 14:49D 34.0°C *4*% TEST PASSED ***
Control 2 IR 0.100% 14:49D 34.0°C **x TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 14:49D
Control 3 EC 0.101% 14:50D 34.0°C *¥% TEST PASSED ***
Control 3 IR 0.100% 14:50D 34.0°C **% TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 14:51D

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

TENERATURE FROZE sep e NumOEL: DDwT/’-JZ—I»)F79,~,9

Changed By:
Last Name: DELLANOCE First Name: JOSEPH MI: S
Badge No.: 6027

—_ ;
Signature: o~ E gﬂb—# tLecr7 Date: 07/08/2009

[



State of Netm Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

Jon S. CorzINE ' DePARTMENT OF LAW AND PuBLIC SAFETY ANNE MILGRAM
Governor DivisioN ofF STATE PoLICE Attorney General
Post Orrice Box 7068
West Trenton NJ 08628-0068 CoLoNeL JosepH R. FUENTES
{609) 882-2000 Superintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethy! alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range 0£0,117 to 0.125 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Drager Safety, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 12/23/2008
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 08L061

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
an ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.1201 to 0.1206 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51.3.4, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol
simulator solution is December 1, 2010.

As Chief Forensic Scientist of the Division of State Police, 1 hercby certify and attest that the tests and results
documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at my direction and under my supervision by personnel
of, and at, the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by
personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.

Afit R. Tungare

Chiaf Daranein Catantier
waltd pOTeNliC scienust

Division of State Police

F A .
Sworn to and sub_scribcd before me this / ‘/ day of (%5#, 2009,
% f LK, fiﬁfljﬂ;’f

ry

Linda L. DeSantis
My Commission
Expires Aug. 17, 2009

New Jersey Is An Equal Opportunity Employer
Printed ont Recyeled Paper and Recyelable




